# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM486194

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANTACLEAN SYSTEMS, INC.		08/15/2018	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITRUSURFACE, INC.	
Street Address:	107 PARR DRIVE	
City:	HUNTERSVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28078	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87814230	CITRUSURFACE	
Serial Number:	87824124	CITRUSURFACE A SUBLIME CLEANING EXPERIEN	
Serial Number:	87824069	A SUBLIME CLEANING EXPERIENCE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7043669744 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-790-3600 Phone:

Email: Icamann@worldpatents.com

**Correspondent Name:** Christopher L. Bernard

Address Line 1: 4500 Cameron Valley Parkway, Suite 350 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Bernard	
SIGNATURE:	/CLB/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed\_Assn\_to\_CitruSurface#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0074

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADVANTACLEAN SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 107 Parr Drive, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Ref:	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
6923	CITRUSURFACE	87/814,230	02/28/2018
6928	Citrusurface Logo	87/824,124	03/07/2018
6929	A SUBLIME	87/824,069	03/07/2018
	CLEANING		
	EXPERIENCE		

WHEREAS, CITRUSURFACE, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 107 Parr Drive, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, ADVANTACLEAN SYSTEMS, INC., hereby assigns to CITRUSURFACE, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Huntersulle, North Carolina, this 15 day of August, 2018

ADVANTACLEAN SYSTEMS, INC.,

By: Jeffrey R. Dudan

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 08/15/2018**